DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-998615

RPTT:\$4056.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$4,096.00 Pgs=3

07/17/2023 11:40 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1420-28-601-027

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jason Lee Green 15118 Beliflower Ct San Jose CA 95127

Escrow No.: ZC3585-JL

RPTT \$4,056.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Rebecca McGuire Oder, also known as, Rebecca A. McGuire, an unmaried woman as her sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Jason Lee Green, a single man

all that real property in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Rebecca A McGuire		
STATE OFNEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:	7
This instrument was acknowledged before by Research. Mc	e me on 7/17/2023	
Notary Public	(seal)	,
	Notary Pu APPT.	J. LANE blic-State of Nevada NO. 98-1380-5 Expires 04-09-2025

EXHIBIT A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel 1B of Parcel Map No. 10 for D.N.S. Ventures, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Doulgas County, Nevada on December 6, 1994, in Book 1294, Page 1045, as Document No. 352143.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1420-28</u> b) c) d) 2. Type of P i	roperty:				
	cant Land b)	[x] Single Fam.	FOR REC	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE O	NLY
e) [] Apt	t. Bldg f) ricultural h)	[] 2-4 Plex [] Comm'l/Ind'l [] Mobile Home	Book: Date of Ro Notes:	Page:Page:	<u> </u>
Deed in L Transfer	lue/Sales Price o Lieu of Foreclosur Tax Value Derty Transfer Tax	e Only (value of pro	perty) (,000.00 ,000.00	${=}$
a. T	tion Claimed: ransfer Tax Exen xplain Reason fo	nption, per NRS 375 r Exemption:	5.090, Section		
375.060 and I and can be s Furthermore, additional tax	The unders NRS 375.110, the supported by doo the parties agre due, may result i	cumentation if calle ee that disallowand n a penalty of 10% eller shall be jointly	d acknowledges ovided is corrected upon to subset of any claim of the tax due pand severally lie	, under penalty of perjury, pursit to the best of their information stantiate the information proved exemption, or other detections interest at 1% per month. The able for any additional amount change of the control o	on and belief, vided herein. ermination of
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)	<u>NC</u>
Print Name:		cGuire	Print Name	Jason Lee Green	
Address:	PO Box 1087		Address:	15118 Beliflower Ct	
	New Castle, C	A 95658		San Jose CA 95127	
		7)		3311 0000 0/1 00121	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name:	Signature Title Co			Fscrow #: 7C3585_ II	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED